## **Town of Hancock**

P.O. Box 68 • 18 Point Road • Hancock, Maine 04640 Phone: (207) 422-3393 Fax: (207) 422-6705



## Septic Permit Fee Schedule

Disposal System Components	Fee	State Share (25%)	DEP Surcharge	Town Fee	Total W Fees
1.complete non-engineered system	\$250.00	\$62.50	\$15.00	\$62.50	\$327.50
2.Primitive/Limited System (graywater & alt toilet)	\$100	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$140.00
3. Alternative Toilet	\$50	\$12.50	NA	\$12.50	\$72.50
4.Non-engineered Treatment Tank (includes pre-treatment tanks and pump tanks of 750 gallons or greater)	\$150.00	\$37.50	NA	\$37.50	\$187.50
5.Holding Tank	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$140.00
6.Non-Engineered Disposal Field	\$150.00	\$37.50	NA	\$37.50	\$187.50
7.Gray Water System/Separated Laundry System	\$35.00	\$8.75	\$15.00	\$8.75	\$58.75
8.Complete Engineered System	\$200.00	\$50.00	NA	\$50.00	\$250.00
9.Engineered Treatment Tank (only)	\$80.00	\$20.00	NA	\$20.00	\$100.00
10.Engineered Disposal Field (only)	\$150.00	\$37.50	NA	\$37.50	\$187.50
11.Pre-Treatment	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12.Miscellaneous Components	\$30.00	\$7.50	NA	\$7.50	\$37.50
First-time System Variances	\$20.00	\$5.00	NA	\$5.00	\$25.00
Replacement System Variances	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Seasonal Conversion Permit	\$50.00	\$12.50	NA	\$12.50	\$62.50
Se	lectpersons	Assessors, Ove	rseers		

Samuel DiBella • Adam C. Foster

Sean C. Jones. • John I. Bridges Jr. • William Birdsall

Town Clerk/Administrative Assistant Cheryl Robinson

Treasurer/Tax Collector
Diane L. Simmons

CEO/LPI/LHO Keyin Brodie **Deputy Clerk** Timothy Dunton

## Town of Hancock

P.O. Box 68 • 18 Point Road • Hancock, Maine 04640 Phone: (207) 422-3393 Fax: (207) 422-6705



## **Internal Plumbing Permit Fee Schedule**

	Fee	State Share	Additional Town Fee	Total W Town Fee
Minimum fee, includes up to 4 fixtures/hookups	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
Individual Fixtures, (minimum fee applies)	\$10.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$12.50
Mobile or Modular Home New	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
Hook up to public sewer (min fee applies	\$10.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$12.50
Hook up to existing subsurface system (min fee applies)	\$10.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$12.50
Piping relocation with no new fixtures (min fee applies	\$10.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$12.50
Permit Transfer (must be on its own permit. Min fee does NOT apply	\$10.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$12.50

Selectpersons, Assessors, Overseers

Samuel DiBella • Adam C. Foster Sean C. Jones. • John I. Bridges Jr. • William Birdsall

i C. Johos. - John I. Brages Jr. - William Brasa

Town Clerk/Administrative Assistant Cheryl Robinson

Treasurer/Tax Collector
Diane L. Simmons

CEO/LPI/LHO Kevin Brodie Deputy Clerk Timothy Dunton